CH \$90.00 12717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334094 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sax Arts & Crafts, Inc.		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sax Arts & Crafts, LLC
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54942
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1271755	TRUE-FLOW
Registration Number:	1746677	VERSA TEMP
Registration Number:	1262365	WRITE ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009316-0994
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=sax#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0517

900317651

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 02/24/1999
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SAX ARTS & CRAFTS, INC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SAX ARTS & CRAFTS, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
18	day of March , A.D. 2014 .
	By: Kathorized Person
	Name: Kevin Bachler
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0518